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by 190 pins over second
place Rick Minier. Mark
Estes was third, Bill
Smith fourth , and Maury
Newman captured fifth.
Ozio was using an Ebon-
ite V2 Power and had
many chances to roll
300 to get the $100

prize for Ebonite, but
was unable do it
Rookie, Mike Cox made
his first finals, look for
him to repeat many
times.

Host Barry
Chapman had his center
in fine shape and his em-
ployees ran a great
show for us. The lanes
started out fairly slick
and tightened up, game
by game, never breaking
down. Even Whole Lane
Gillane was outside, a
first for him. The left

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Jerry Dickerson
and Super Star
Norm Clark
rolled 133 low
games of the
tournament to win the dog
of the week award.

The sweeper dog David
Zappitelli rolled 149 to win
the sweeper dog of the
week.

Gordon Stuntz wore John
Woessner’s shirts.

Tommy Crouch won the
Linds shoes in the sweeper
and Randy Ham won the

Linds shoes in the tournament
for being first out. Bryce Ellison
rolled 300.

David Addington really did not
like Saturday but really likes
Sunday.

Claude Thomas startedout red
hot and looked like a finalist
but his wheel fell off the last six
games, great bowling Claude!

Bill Smith had his finest tourna-
ment in a while.

Junior Sultan, Jimmy Young,
never had to move, he was the
only one playing where he was

playing.

side looked like it had
less oil and the lefties
that found the shot

bowled good, even Fluffy
found it and bowled
great. The carry down
caused the right side to
move to the right as play
ensued to make the ten
pin. Many balls went in
the right gutter.

Our next event
will be at Copperfield
Bowl in Houston.

Mike Fleming would have
scared Ozio, a little.
Pat Currie can eat more cat-

Stan is still doing great, and
we will see him soon.

Harry Reeves had both Har-
rys with him, the striking one
and the other one.

Marshall Medlin finished over.

John Ernst had two CP’s in a
row, the same frame.

Skee Foremsky visited us
after his triple bypass, he
looks great.
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AUGUST 6-7, 2005

COPPERFIELD BOWL
15615 GLEN CHASE DR
HousToN, TX 77095

PHONE: 281-550-8710

HOSTS: PETE TREYBIG, BILL LILLARD & MIKE

NELSON

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $ 1 60 EACH BOWLER

(MusT BE PREPAID)
useC SANCTIONED

COLLARED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM
NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:30 AM

MOTEL FOR HOUSTON

HOLIDAY INN SELECT
1-10 WEST
14703 PARK Row
HousToN
NUMBER 281-558-5580

$66.00

AUGUST 20-21, 2005

HoOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 44TH STREET
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129

PHONE: #405-634-2451

HosTs: JERRY & KATHY BEAVERS
JERRY HiLL & RICH BLACK

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $ | 60 EAcH BOWLER

(MusT BE PREPAID)
useC SANCTIONED

COLLARED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM
NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:30 AM

MOTEL FOR OKLC

CLAIRION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AVE & 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108

405-942-8511

$52.00 + TAX

(MENTION SENIOR ALL STAR BOWLING ASSOCIATION)
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director

ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Tralil
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL @aol.com

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

*Denotes Changes

Date Bowl Tournament City
*Aug 6-7  Copperfield Singles Houston
Aug 20-21 Holiday Lanes Singles OKC

Aug 27-28  Diamond Lanes SS-SR Doubles Odessa
Sept 10-11  Don Carter Cityview Champs-Non Champs Ft. Worth
Sept 17-18  Oak Hills SS-Guest San Antonio
Sept 24-25  Fiesta Lanes Masters New Braunfels
*Oct 1-2 Cowtown SS Masters Ft. Worth
Oct 8-9 Plano Super Bowl Annual Chamnpionship Plano
Oct 22-23  All Star Lanes Singles Shreveport, LA
Oct 29-30  Oil Bowl Singles Longview
*Nov 12-13 Cowtown Singles Ft. Worth
Nov 26-27  Don Carter Cityview Summerville Ft. Worth
Dec 3-4 Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano
Dec 17-18

Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE

*Denotes Changes SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

*July 30-31 Mellenium Bowl
*Aug 13-14 Metro Bowl
Sept 3-4  Lafayette Lanes
Sept 17-18 Dixie Bowl

Oct 1-2 Highpoint Bowl
Oct |5-16 Paradise Lanes
Nov 5-6  Louisiana Lanes
Nov 19-20 Don Carter's

Little Rock, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Lafayette, LA
Meridian, MS
Denham Spris, LA
Jackson, MS
Leesville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA

Mem/Gst Doubles—$3000 added
Rene Tavan Dbls
Richard Butchee Memorial
Reg. Sgls
Mem/Gst Dbls $3000 added
Reg. Sgls.
Annual Team Tournament
Annual Championship

Jim King—Director
2321 E. Common St, Apt 200

New Braunfels, Texas 78130

800-682-2198
Fax 210-647-5022
Email: jking68@attglobal.net
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AND HERE’S WHAT HAPPENED AT CONROE!

Shop of Hobbies” was a 8reat success. Our gracious hostess pro-
vided delicious brown bag lunches for everyone (what was in that

got quiet.

(a beautiful Red Hat bag which she is not allowed to use yet), and

even | was amazed at the quality of merchandise offered for sale.

auction (won by Gayle Currie) of a beautiful shell creation by the
THANK YOU to Fred who not only created the unusual items th

sure what she called them, but | bought two.

cake provided by our hostess. It was a grand time!

Shopped Out!

Queenie Jeanne

IMPORTANT NOTICE - Pat’s Party at Copperfield is schedule

of this event so be sure to check your email.

SEE YOU IN coP

Sixteen Red Hatters and four guests had a “selling and shopping”
good time at the home of Betty Britton last Saturday. Betty’s “Little

secret sauce?) and while we were enjoying them is the only time it
Alene Hensley won the trifecta - the Ladybug Award, the door prize
of the beautiful dolls that decorated the tables. |s she lucky, or what?

Barbara Redlinger won the other doll. I have to mention that the
decorations for this event, all done by hostess Betty and her helper

day, August 6. I will be sending out an email Tuesday, July 28, with fin

Oohe

The

competition was fierce for the silent auction items as well as the live
“Old Man of the Sea”

at Donna sold, but gift
bug”, and donated the Proceeds from the live auction back to our group. | managed to
for “Ms. Hoot and her Pet, Poot,” but it was touch and go. A couple of other generous
remain anonymous) also donated their Proceeds. Mistress Moneybags (Renae Crouch)
that we added $152.00 to our “Fun Fund”, My only regret is that | ran out of money b
thing | wanted - there Wwas so much to choose from., Peggy’s “Rag Bags”

4 L)
LR

NI

(Fred Smith). A big
ed us all with a “sea
win the silent auction
vendors (who wish to
was happy to report
efore | could buy every-
were a sellout as were Renae’s beau-

the beautiful hand-painted eggs that Brenda

If you weren’t there, we missed You, and you missed a whole lot of fun.

d for twelve no
al details o
PER-

est “doggie duds” I have ever seen,
and Barbara Redlinger was selling what €veryone needs more of — Red Hat jewelry! Gayle Currie sold cute

hand-crocheted Red Hat pin cushions, and Sharon Beltz sold beautiful, lighted, glass Christmas boxes. I’'m not

After shopping ourselves into a state of exhaustion, we Managed to stuff ourselves with two kinds of delicious
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FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowler

. DAVID 0ZIO
. MAURY NEWMAN

. RICK MINIER

. BRYCE ELLISON

. BILL SMITH (SS)

. LEO PLAIA (SS)

. MARK ESTES

. JIMMY YOUNG

. MIKE COX

. LARRY NORMAN

. MIKE LYNCH

. FRED BARNES (SS)

. JERRY SWANK

. JIM ENSMINGER

. MIKE HOLLAND

. BILL GILLANE

. LARRY THOMPSON

. ALBERT WAITES (SS)

. JIM PAINE (SS)

. THURMAN THOMAS (SS)

SAL TURANO
DICK SMITH (SS)

JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
TIP BULLOCK (SS)
GORDON STUNTZ
DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
JOE BINDER

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
JOHN WUKASCH (SS)
CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
JIM REDLINGER (SS)
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
RANDY HAM

RICHARD BRITTON (SS)
DENNIS FRANCIS

JOE TIDWELL

BILLY HARGETT

DWAIN ANDERSON

T.J. JOHNSON

LEON ARAGON (SS)
MIKE BERRY (SS)
RICHARD MARTIN (SS)

PIM

677
498
476
432
419
396
390
383
376
360
330
326
321
300
288
279
272
264
263
262
262
260
257
254
250
233
229
228
221
220
211
209
204
204
203
200
200
191
187
183
178
177
175

45.
46.
47.

49.

51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Bowler

BUTCH CALVERT
MIKE KENNERSON
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
BOB EASON (SS)
ROBERT GIBBS (SS)
BILL STAYTON (SS)
MICHAEL JUSTICE
DAVID ADDINGTON (SS)
JIM KING

CLIFF PARK (SS)
JERRY MOON (SS)
LES HARE

TOMMY CROUCH (SS)
PAT CURRIE

RAY SIMMANK
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
M.J. FORD

M.J. JANEK

TOBY FERGUSON (SS)
SYD THORNTON (SS)
HARRY REEVES (SS)
RUDY GARCIA

MIKE BROUSSARD (SS)
MILTON SMITH (SS)
KIRK HARPER

GARY JANSON (SS)
JOHNNY SANTO (SS)
VICTOR NORTON
JERRY DICKERSON
CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)
MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
JOHNNY BRICE (SS)
WIN COCKRELL (SS)
MATT STEWART (SS)
CARL HENSLEY

ED KILCULLEN (SS)
STONEY BURKES
NORM CLARK (SS)
DALE PATTERSON
RUSS RAMSEY
LARRY HENRY (SS)
MIKE GILBERT

JOHN ERNST (SS)

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
300 Bowl - Conroe, TX - July 23-24, 2005

PIM

175
174
166
162
162
157
157
144
141
128
128
127
102
99
85
83
83
78
73
69
56
44
39
28
26
23
17
12
10
-3
-10
-25
27
-40
-99
-17
-140
-152
171
-299
DNF
DNF
DNF
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2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

300 Bowl - Conroe, TX - July 23-24, 2005
FINAL STANDINGS

Bowler Hometown Earnings P/IM Tpins Avg W L
. David Ozio Beaumont, TX $1,000.00 1268 5088 254.40 6 2
. Rick Minier Houston, TX $800.00 1078 4898  244.90 6 2
. Mark Estes Grapevine, Tx $700.00 885 4705  235.25 6 2
. Bill Smith (ss) Willis, Tx $600.00 863 4683 234.15 6 2
. Maury Newman Pasadena, Tx $500.00 833 4713 235.65 4 4
. Bryce Ellison Temple, TX $450.00 822 4732 236.60 3 5
. Leo Plaia (ss) New Orleans, La $400.00 752 4602  230.10 5 3
. Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK $380.00 697 4577  228.85 4 4
. Jim Ensminger NRichland Hills, Tx $360.00 689 4599  229.95 3 5
. Jimmy Young Pasadena, TX $340.00 624 4534  226.70 3 5
. Mike Cox Danbury, TX $320.00 612 4522  226.10 3 5
. Mike Lynch Colleyville, Tx $300.00 589 4469  223.45 4 4
. Fred Barnes (ss) Houston, Tx $280.00 569 4479  223.95 3 5
. Mike Holland Houston, TX $260.00 534 4444  222.20 3 5
. Bill Gillane Metairie, LA $250.00 524 4434  221.70 3 5
. Larry Norman Temple, TX $240.00 423 4363 218.15 2 6

Other Cashers

Larry Thompson Spring, TX $210.00 272

Albert Waites (ss) Austin, Tx $200.00 264

Jim Paine (ss) Houston, Tx $190.00 263

Thurman Thomas (ss) Houston, Tx $182.50 262

Sal Turano Arlington, Tx $182.50 262

Dick Smith (ss) Grandbury, TX $178.00 260

Jamie Brooks (ss) Fort Worth, TX $176.00 257

Tip Bullock (ss) Trophy Club, Tx $174.00 254

Gordon Stuntz Baton Rouge, LA $172.00 250

David Rountree (ss) Houston, Tx $170.00 233

Joe Binder San Antonio, TX $168.00 229

Leo Markwardt (ss) Palestine, Tx $166.00 228

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

John Wukasch Houston, Tx $160.00 221

Charlie Hufford Oxford, Ms $160.00 220

Bob Freehauf San Antonio, Tx $160.00 211

Jim Redlinger Houston, Tx $160.00 209

J.d. Whitley Austin, Tx $160.00 204

Richard Britton Conroe, Tx $160.00 203

Leon Aragon Euless, Tx $160.00 178

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Mike Kennerson Houston, TX $150.00 969

David Addington (ss)  Tyler, Tx $130.00 952



